APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DOON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630376

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20373

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SECTOR 69 SAS NAGAR MOHALI PUNJAB, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB -
160062

5 PRINCIPAL NAME IRA BOGRA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 20373@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9872262202

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND Click here
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY Click here

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE


mailto:20373@cbseshiksha.in
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF Click here
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, Click here
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE Click here
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE Click here

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE Click here
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION Click here
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://dooninternational.net/school-fee/



https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER Click here
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) Click here
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS Click here
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS Click here

PER APPLICABILITY —

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL IRA BOGRA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 83
PGT 25
TGT 23
PRT 29
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:20
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 2


https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/5/folders/1LqV5ocUo3EypwwrA9jQSMl8pQPAfoTS1

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 89 89
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2024 75 74
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

100

98.67

12140

57 & 600

7 & 600

YES

11

15

HIGHEST SCORE 98.6

HIGEST SCORE 98.6 1 STUDENT COULDNT
APPEAR FOR THE EXAMS
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

Kavita Rana
Neetu Vasishth
Ravinder Kumar
Renu Satija
Sandeep Kumar
Vandana Nayar
Anubhuti Sharma
Alka Dubey

Mitu Bhalla
Seema Kalia
Shiwani Saini
Vandana Singh
Shuchi Kher Gandotra
Amarjeet Singh

Charanijit Kaur Brar

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=o0gJwLeXTs3lI

B.ped , M.Ped, M.A
M.A B.Ed

MSc, B.ED

MSc, B.ED

M.com, MBA,B.ED
M.A M.ed
MSC,B.ED

MA

P.hd

MBA

M.A B.ED

M.A, M.LIB

M.SC M.ED UGC NET
M.Phil,MP.ed

M.sc B.ed


http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ogJwLeXTs3I

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Deepti Sharma

Deepak Tony
Harneet kaur
Harpreet Singh
Inderjit Kaur
Jaspreet kaur
Jaswinder kaur
BANDANA SHARMA
ANUBHUTI
HARMANDEEP KAUR
SANJEEV NEGI
PAWANJEET KAUR
RAJNI TANWAR
IRA BOGRA

Rohit Kumar
LAKHPAT RAI
MAMTA MEHTA

MANDEEP KAUR

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGDCA,MSC COMPUTER
SCIENCE,M.tech

MSC B.ED PSTET

MA

MSC IT

Mcom Bed

MA, Bed

MA, Bed

MSC

MA

LLM

BTECH

MASTERS IN SOCIOLOGY

MA

MA

Post Graduation

M.A Hindi

M.AB.ED

MTECH



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Ashwinder Kaur
Amardeep kaur
ADITI JAIN
Deepmala
Satwant Kaur
Barinderjeet kaur
Bandanpreet Kaur
Jatinder Kaur
Neha Khullar
PAYAL KHANNA
ARTI PURI
NEERAJ KUMAR
Anisha Sahni
Renuka Arora
ROBIN BATRA
Ashita Bhatnagar
ANUPAMA SHARMA
Ramneet Toor

TRIPTI TANDON

HM

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A
Graduation
PROFLE PLUS
MA

B.Ed

MA Punjabi
M.Sc Chemistry, Subject Organic
MSC

MA English
M.A

MED

MA

M.com

M.A

M.A

Bcom

Msc Biotech
MA sociology

B.A



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

ROOPAN PAUL PURI

JAYA KIMTANI

NANDINI CHUGH

SHIVANI AGNIHOTRI

MINAKSHI

Manisha Chhabra

SUVIDHA

Jasvinder Kaur

NAVNEET KAUR

SURINDER KAUR

BHAVANA SEN

Balwinder kaur

AMARJOT KAUR

PREETI SHARMA

SUNITA SAINI

SWATI MOOKHERJEE

Monica Narang
MANSI SEHGAL

GURJEET KAUR

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

MSc Microbiology

M.COM

MA(Mathematics)

B.A

B.A.B.Ed.in Maths

M.Sc

MCA

MA

MA

B.Sc

B.A

M.A

M.COM

B.A

B.COM,M.B.A

B.COM

B.A

B.A

M.Com, MBA



72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

ANMOLDEEP KAUR

Jaspreet Kaur Vaseer

ASHWIN KAUR

SHALINI BAKSHI

MAMTA KUMARI

HARMEET KAUR

RATIKA SHARMA

VIPLA

SANGEETA RAWAT

Tina Rana

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

B.COM

Bachelor of Arts (B.A)

MA Psychology

M.A

PhD Chemistry

M.A

MPHIL

PHD

Visharad / classical dance kathak

M. P. Ed



