APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DOON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630376
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20373
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECTOR 69 SAS NAGAR MOHALI PUNJAB, SAS NAGAR, PUNJAB - 160062
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	IRA BOGRA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	20373@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9872262202

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	Click here
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<u>Click here</u>

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	Click here
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<u>Click here</u>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<u>Click here</u>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	Click here
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	Click here
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	Click here

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dooninternational.net/school-fee/

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<u>Click here</u>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<u>Click here</u>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<u>Click here</u>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	Click here

D:STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	IRA BOGRA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	83
	PGT	25
	TGT	23
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	89	89	100	HIGHEST SCORE 98.6

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	75	74	98.67	HIGEST SCORE 98.6 1 STUDENT COULDNT APPEAR FOR THE EXAMS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	57 & 600
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
	COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ogJwLeXTs3I

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kavita Rana	PET	B.ped , M.Ped, M.A
2	Neetu Vasishth	PGT	M.A B.Ed
3	Ravinder Kumar	TGT	MSc, B.ED
4	Renu Satija	TGT	MSc, B.ED
5	Sandeep Kumar	PGT	M.com, MBA,B.ED
6	Vandana Nayar	TGT	M.A M.ed
7	Anubhuti Sharma	PGT	MSC,B.ED
8	Alka Dubey	PGT	MA
9	Mitu Bhalla	PGT	P.hd
10	Seema Kalia	PGT	MBA
11	Shiwani Saini	TGT	M.A B.ED
12	Vandana Singh	PGT	M.A, M.LIB
13	Shuchi Kher Gandotra	PGT	M.SC M.ED UGC NET
14	Amarjeet Singh	PET	M.Phil,MP.ed
15	Charanjit Kaur Brar	PGT	M.sc B.ed

16	Deepti Sharma	PGT	PGDCA,MSC COMPUTER SCIENCE,M.tech
17	Deepak Tony	TGT	MSC B.ED PSTET
18	Harneet kaur	PGT	MA
19	Harpreet Singh	тдт	MSC IT
20	Inderjit Kaur	тдт	Mcom Bed
21	Jaspreet kaur	PGT	MA, Bed
22	Jaswinder kaur	PGT	MA, Bed
23	BANDANA SHARMA	PGT	MSC
24	ANUBHUTI	тдт	MA
25	HARMANDEEP KAUR	PGT	LLM
26	SANJEEV NEGI	PGT	ВТЕСН
27	PAWANJEET KAUR	PGT	MASTERS IN SOCIOLOGY
28	RAJNI TANWAR	PGT	MA
29	IRA BOGRA	PRINCIPAL	MA
30	Rohit Kumar	тдт	Post Graduation
31	LAKHPAT RAI	TGT	M.A Hindi
32	MAMTA MEHTA	TGT	M.A B.ED
33	MANDEEP KAUR	тдт	MTECH

34	Ashwinder Kaur	НМ	M.A
35	Amardeep kaur	PRT	Graduation
36	ADITI JAIN	TGT	PROFLE PLUS
37	Deepmala	TGT	MA
38	Satwant Kaur	PGT	B.Ed
39	Barinderjeet kaur	TGT	MA Punjabi
40	Bandanpreet Kaur	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry, Subject Organic
41	Jatinder Kaur	PGT	MSC
42	Neha Khullar	TGT	MA English
43	PAYAL KHANNA	PGT	M.A
44	ARTI PURI	PGT	MED
45	NEERAJ KUMAR	PGT	MA
46	Anisha Sahni	PRT	M.com
47	Renuka Arora	PRT	M.A
48	ROBIN BATRA	TGT	M.A
49	Ashita Bhatnagar	PRT	Bcom
50	ANUPAMA SHARMA	PRT	Msc Biotech
51	Ramneet Toor	PRT	MA sociology
52	TRIPTI TANDON	PRT	B.A

53	ROOPAN PAUL PURI	PRT	MSc Microbiology
54	JAYA KIMTANI	PRT	M.COM
55	NANDINI CHUGH	PRT	MA(Mathematics)
56	SHIVANI AGNIHOTRI	PRT	B.A
57	MINAKSHI	PRT	B.A.B.Ed.in Maths
58	Manisha Chhabra	TGT	M.Sc
59	SUVIDHA	PRT	MCA
60	Jasvinder Kaur	PRT	MA
61	NAVNEET KAUR	TGT	MA
62	SURINDER KAUR	PRT	B.Sc
63	BHAVANA SEN	TGT	B.A
64	Balwinder kaur	PRT	M.A
65	AMARJOT KAUR	NTT	M.COM
66	PREETI SHARMA	NTT	B.A
67	SUNITA SAINI	PRT	B.COM,M.B.A
68	SWATI MOOKHERJEE	PRT	B.COM
69	Monica Narang	PRT	B.A
70	MANSI SEHGAL	PRT	B.A
71	GURJEET KAUR	NTT	M.Com, MBA

72	ANMOLDEEP KAUR	PRT	B.COM
73	Jaspreet Kaur Vaseer	PRT	Bachelor of Arts (B.A)
74	ASHWIN KAUR	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA Psychology
75	SHALINI BAKSHI	PRT	M.A
76	MAMTA KUMARI	PGT	PhD Chemistry
77	HARMEET KAUR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
78	RATIKA SHARMA	PGT	MPHIL
79	VIPLA	PGT	PHD
80	SANGEETA RAWAT	TGT	Visharad / classical dance kathak
81	Tina Rana	PTI	M. P. Ed